82nd OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2023 Regular Session

Enrolled House Bill 2325

Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of House Interim Committee on Judiciary for Oregon State Bar)

CHAPTER

AN ACT

Relating to the board of governors of the Oregon State Bar; amending ORS 9.060.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. ORS 9.060 is amended to read:

9.060. A president and president-elect shall be elected by the governors each year immediately following the annual election of governors and before the newly elected governors have qualified. The president and president-elect shall be elected from among the [attorney] board members. All officers shall continue in office until their successors are elected and qualify. Vacancies in any of the offices shall be filled by the board by appointment for the remainder of the term. Upon completion of the term for which the president is elected or appointed, the president becomes the immediate past president and shall serve as a nonvoting, ex officio member of the board for one year. All officers shall take office as provided by the bar bylaws.

Passed by House February 2, 2023	Received by Governor:
Timothy G. Sekerak, Chief Clerk of House	Approved:
	, 2023
Passed by Senate March 13, 2023	Tina Kotek, Governor
	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
Rob Wagner, President of Senate	, 2023
	Shemia Fagan, Secretary of State